

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3428/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2006 in CRLMA No.4985/06
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA MOHANLAL SOLANKI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and issuance of non-
bailable warrant against the accused/respondent, permission to file
additional affidavit, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.3617 of 2006

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 3428/2006: Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

in SLP 3617/2006: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amrish S. Barod, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Champaneri, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on 25th August, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar